

## Official Resolution

presented by

## Council President Ed Flynn and Councilor At-Large Michael Flaherty

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Congratulations and Recognition to

## Margaret "Peggy" Rooney

In recognition of:

Margaret "Peggy" Rooney Day in the City of Boston. The South Boston community honors you on your 90th birthday. We thank you for your outstanding contributions to our neighborhood-raising a wonderful family with your beloved husband, Fred, who have had a positive impact on so many, your generosity and dedication to many non-profit and youth sports organizations, as a parishioner of St Augustine Church and a good friend and neighbor to all. We wish you a happy birthday, Peggy!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

	Salita Vale Francis Island Island	
	BOEROKEA	A
7	CONSTRUCTA AD.	
7	Like weathfully of	

<b>Ա</b> կ։	Educad M. Alynn				
Attest:	Mex x	Preside	ent of th	pe City Council	
Allest:	(My	(Clerk	of the	City of Boston	
Offered b	y: <u>A</u>	lul	F.	2 Lakert	